## **Bylaws Resolution**

Motioned, seconded and approved by majority vote on January 30, 2018

WHEREAS: The 2017 Democratic Party Platform states that "Democrats will fight to end gender discrimination in the areas of education, employment, health care, or any other sphere;" and

**WHEREAS:** The Kane County Democrats work to foster the aims of the National Democrats in business that would present Democrats to the public, and

**WHEREAS:** The Kane County Democrats work to support for election, or directly appoint Democrats to work at the Precinct level within each Kane County Township, and

WHEREAS: The role of the people elected or appointed to each Precinct is to promote the aims and ideals of the National, State and Local Democratic Parties,

**BE IT RESOLVED THAT** in all correspondence and actions, the Kane County Democrats promotes such equality by using the phrase "Precinct Committeeperson" in all instances where the title would be otherwise used.